ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER 1

PROJECT:
2015 Street Resurfacing Project

CONTRACTOR:
Gator Grading and Paving, LLC
2704 105th Street East
Palmetto, FI 34221

DATE: August 27, 2018
PROJECT NUMBER: 14-0051-EN
CONTRACT: 900311

COUNCIL AWARD: November 17, 2016

DATE OF CONTRACT: September 9, 2015

CODE: ENRD180004-CONS-CNSTRC

SCOPE OF CHANGE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER ACCEPTS REVISIONS TO THE CONTRACT
increasing items in accordance with field conditions-see attached.

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
Administrative Change Order 1 - City Manager

$ 2,000,000.00
$ 149,627.50

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 2,149,627.50

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Owen Kohler, Assistant City Attorney

ATTEST:

Rosemarie Call, City Clerk

Date:

CITY OF CLEARWATER, in
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

William B. Horne, 11 City Manager

Administative Change Order 1: 2015 Street Resurfacing Project

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
Increases:
1 FULL WIDTH MILLING (UP TO 2”) sY
4  SP 9.5 ASPHALT CONCRETE TN
RESURFACING
11 PAVEMENT MARKING — SOLID LF
WHITE
12  PAVEMENT MARKING — SOLID LF
DOUBLE YELLOW

ACCEPTED BY: Gator Grading and Paving, LLC

By: (SEAL)

Michael A. Novak, President

Date:

Witnesses:

Recommended By:
City of Clearwater

Roger Johnson, PE, Project Manager

D. Scott Rice, PE, City Engineer

QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
15000 $ 1.70 $ 25,500.00
1225  $ 99.90 $ 122,377.50
2500 $ 025 $ 625.00
2500 $ 0.45 $ 1,125.00
Total Increases: $ 149,627.50




Change Order 2

PROJECT:
2015 Street Resurfacing Project

CONTRACTOR:
Gator Grading and Paving, LLC
2704 105th Street East
Palmetto, FI 34221

DATE: September 5, 2018
PROJECT NUMBER: 14-0051-EN
CONTRACT: 900311

COUNCIL AWARD: November 17, 2016

DATE OF CONTRACT: September 9, 2015

CODE: ENRD180004-CONS-CNSTRC

SCOPE OF CHANGE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER ACCEPTS REVISIONS TO THE CONTRACT

increasing items to complete areas included in resurfacing plan of 2018.

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Admin Change Order 1-City Manager 9/19/2018 $
Change Order 2 - City Council 10/1/2018

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT

ATTEST:

$ 2,000,000.00
149,627.50
$ 596,058.20

$ 2,745,685.70

Rosemarie Call, City Clerk
Date:
George N Cretekos, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Owen Kohler,
CITY OF CLEARWATER, in
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Assistant City Attorney

William B. Horne, 11

City Manager

ACCEPTED BY: Gator Grading and Paving, LLC

By: (SEAL)
Michael A. Novak, President
Date:

Witnesses:

Recommended By:
City of Clearwater

Roger Johnson, PE, Project Manager

D. Scott Rice, PE, City Engineer



Page 2 of 2

Change Order 2: 2015 Street Resurfacing Project

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Increases:

1

FULL WIDTH MILLING (UP TO 27)

2  FULL WIDTH MILLING (2” TO 4”)
3  SP 125 ASPHALT CONCRETE
RESURFACING
4  SP 9.5 ASPHALT CONCRETE
RESURFACING

5 MANHOLE RISER INSTALLATION

6 PAVEMENT MARKING -
CROSSWALKS (LANE)

7  PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP
BARS (LANE)

8 PAVEMENT MARKING - SCHOOL
CROSSING/RR

9 PAVEMENT MARKING - TURN,
STRAIGHT, COMBO ARROWS

10 PAVEMENT MARKING - DASHED
(WHITE, YELLOW OR DOUBLE
YELLOW)

11 PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID
WHITE

12 PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID
DOUBLE YELLOW

13 PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID
YELLOW

14 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT
MARKING — TURN, STRAIGHT,
COMBO ARROWS

15 PREPARATION, INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE OF PROJECT
SIGNS

16 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT
MARKING - DASHED (WHITE,
YELLOW OR DOUBLE YELLOW)

17  TEMPORARY PAVEMENT
MARKING - SOLID WHITE

18 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT
MARKING - SOLID DOUBLE
YELLOW

19 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT
MARKING — SOLID YELLOW

20 REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE I
CURB (CITY INDEX 101 — SHEET 1
OF 2)

21 REMOVE AND REPLACE VALLEY
GUTTER CURB (CITY INDEX 101 -
SHEET 202)

22 CONSTRUCT 5 FOOT WIDE ADA

RAMP (CITY INDEX 109 — SHEET 2
OF 3)

TN

EA
LF

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

EA

QTY

40000

8000
100

4293

500
20
10
20

500

2500
2500
500

15

500

2500

2500

500

10

10

10

UNIT COST
$ 1.70
$ 5.15
$ 94.50
$ 99.90
$ 117.50
$ 14.75
$ 23.00
$ 64.00
$ 40.00
$ 0.40
$ 0.25
$ 0.45
$ 0.35
$ 40.00
$ 2,270.00
$ 0.25
$ 0.25
$ 0.35
$ 0.25
$ 40.00
$ 45.00
$ 2,200.00

Total Increases:

TOTAL COST
$ 68,000.00
$ 41,200.00
$ 9,450.00
$ 428,870.70
$ 587.50
$ 7,375.00
$ 460.00
$ 640.00
$ 800.00
$ 200.00
$ 625.00
$ 1,125.00
$ 175.00
$ 600.00
$ 11,350.00
$ 125.00
$ 625.00
$ 875.00
$ 125.00
$ 400.00
$ 450.00
$ 22,000.00
$ 596,058.20




